ClearBridge GLOBAL GROWTH TRUST NAME CHANGE - EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 31, 2015			
Current Name/Class	New Name/Class - Effective December 31, 2015	Symbol	CUSIP
ClearBridge Global Growth Trust Class A	ClearBridge International Growth Fund Class A	LGGAX	524686540
ClearBridge Global Growth Trust Class C	ClearBridge International Growth Fund Class C	LMGTX	524686532
ClearBridge Global Growth Trust Class FI	ClearBridge International Growth Fund Class FI	LMGFX	524686516
ClearBridge Global Growth Trust Class R	ClearBridge International Growth Fund Class R	LMGRX	524686490
ClearBridge Global Growth Trust Class I	ClearBridge International Growth Fund Class I	LMGNX	524686524

Intended Only For Use with Institutions and Financial Professionals. Not For Use with the Public.

©2015 Legg Mason Investor Services, LLC, member FINRA,

BEFORE INVESTING, CAREFULLY CONSIDER A FUND'S INVESTMENT OBJECTIVES, RISKS, CHARGES AND EXPENSES. YOU CAN FIND THIS AND OTHER INFORMATION IN EACH PROSPECTUS, AND SUMMARY PROSPECTUS, IF AVAILABLE, AT WWW.LEGGMASON.COM/INDIVIDUALINVESTORS. PLEASE READ THE PROSPECTUS CAREFULLY.